

No.

October Term, 2019

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

Brian Lamar Brown,
Petitioner,
v.

Attorney General for the State of Nevada;
Rick Walker; Bill Donat,
Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Petition for Writ of Certiorari

Rene L. Valladares
Federal Public Defender of Nevada
*Jonathan M. Kirshbaum
Assistant Federal Public Defender
Jonathan_Kirshbaum@fd.org
411 E. Bonneville Ave., Ste. 250
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 388-6577

Attorneys for Petitioner
*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
LIST OF RELATED PROCEEDINGS	ii
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	5
A. Prosecutorial misconduct in Brown's case rendered his trial fundamentally unfair under clearly established Supreme Court law.	5
B. The Ninth Circuit's Memorandum was Clearly Erroneous.....	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Banks v. Dretke</i> , 540 U.S. 668 (2004)	8
<i>Berger v. United States</i> , 295 U.S. 78 (1934)	6
<i>Chandler v. Florida</i> , 449 U.S. 560 (1981)	6
<i>Darden v. Wainwright</i> , 477 U.S. 168 (1986)	6, 9, 11
<i>Donnelly v. DeChristoforo</i> , 416 U.S. 637 (1974)	6
<i>Moore v. Morton</i> , 255 F.3d 95 (3d Cir. 2001)	9
<i>United States v. Frederick</i> , 78 F.3d 1370 (9th Cir. 1996)	8
<i>United States v. Holmes</i> , 413 F.3d 770 (8th Cir. 2005)	8
<i>United States v. Pungitore</i> , 910 F.2d 1084 (3d Cir. 1990)	8
<i>United States v. Young</i> , 470 U.S. 1 (1985)	5

Federal Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1257	1
28 U.S.C. § 2254	1, 5

State Cases

<i>Miller v. State</i> , 911 P.2d 1183 (Nev. 1996)	3
